»
NamPower

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-31/2022
STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

P. O. Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
Website: www.nampower.com.na



mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-31/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) & Low
Voltage (LV) Networks in Kavango West Region at Mbore Village

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-31/2022

Scope of Contract: W/ONB/NPWR-31/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) & Low
Voltage (LV) Networks in Kavango West Region at Mbore Village

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 08 March 2022
2. Closing date for submission of bids: 08 April 2022
3. Date and place of opening of bids: 08 April 2022, NamPower Convention Centre
4. Number of bids received by closing date: Eleven (11)
5. Responsiveness of bids:
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
BDI Electric and Yes
Construction 263944562
NGC Investment Yes
Cc JV HBHIJE 2,435,981.66
Investment Cc
Rubytech Yes
Engineering Cc 3,133,034.88
Oshana Power No ¢ Did not submit a NORED
Lines Cc 2,636,419.58 wireman Licence
Johvic Trading No e Did not submit a NORED
Enterprises Cc JV J wireman Licence
& A Electric and 2,456,252.41
Civil Construction
Cc




Investments Cc

Electro Wave No e The self-declaration form is for
Investment Cc 2,528,286.00 a different project
Walters Electrical No e Bid validity period is only for 54
. 3,215,080.00 days, instead of required 180
Services Cc
days
Faraday’s Electrical Yes
) 2,839,124.28
& Mechanical Cc
Together Electrical Yes
] 2,659,219.00
Services Cc
ETN Technical Yes
] 2,863,038.50
Services
Moupika No ¢ Did not submit a NORED
2,601,600.00

wireman Licence

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at Bid
Opening N$

B. Bid Price after

corrections

C. price after D. Price after

Adjustments N$ Margin of
Preference [If

applicable]

Rank

BDI
Electric

Constructi

on

and 2,639,445.62

2,195,170.00

2,195,170.00

NGC
Investment
CcJv
HBHJE
Investment
Cc

2,435,981.66

2,423,481.66

2,423,481.66

Rubytech

Engineerin

g Cc

3,133,034.88




Faraday’s
Electrical
&
Mechanica
I Cc

2,839,124.28

2,721,813.08

2,721,813.08

Together
Electrical
Services
Cc

2,659,219.00

2,559,219.00

2,559,219.00

ETN
Technical

Services

2,863,038.50

2,783,038.50

2,783,038.50

7. Best Evaluated Bid: BDI Electric and Construction Cc




